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Legato Square

Legato Square Parts

Product Name Product Code

Nexty 
Double Bracket

Nexty Roller 

R
ol

le
rs

B
ra

ck
et

s
O

th
er

 P
ar

ts

03572457

Nexty One-way 
Magnet Carrier

Nexty Side 
Magnet Carrier

03570038

30000993

Nexty Extra 
Single Bracket

Nexty 
Magnet Carrier

03570037

End Cap A 

Product Name Product Code

05130016

Splice 

End Cap M 
(Double)

E
nd

 C
ap

s

30000338

30000333

30000334

30000335

30000336

30000337

30000339

30000340

30000341

30000342

30000343

30000344

30000345

30000346

30000347

30000348

End Cap B

End Cap M 
(Single)

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

03572476

03572477

03572478

03572481

03572482

Plain White

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

03570584

03570165

03570585

03570107

03570109

Plain White

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

Pearl Beige

Return Aids for End Stop

End Cap R

Product Name Product Code

E
nd

 C
ap

s

Curtain Stopper

03570006

00530063

03570593

03570191

03570594

03570111

03570112

Plain White

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

30004104Pearl
Beige

Nexty End Stop

201309E

Legato Square

•Linear beauty with flat design wooden taste.    

•Versatile lineup suitable for chic and natural taste.    

•The ability to select from a wide variety of End Caps 
   and combine them with optional parts significantly 
   enhances design flexibility and functionality.

Legato Square Rails

Size
Product Code

Legato Square Rails

1.13 m (44″)

2.03 m (80″)

3.03 m (119″)

4.03 m (159″)

30002618

30000324

30000329

30002619

30002616

30000323

30000328

30002617

30002620

30000325

30000330

30002621

30002622

30000326

30000331

30002623

30002624

30000327

30000332

30002625

Natural GrainWhite Grain Walnut Dark MahoganyLight Grain

Size
Product Code

Nexty Rails

2.00 m (79″)

3.00 m (118″)

4.00 (158″)

03570144

03570146

03570148

03570069

03570139

033570141

03570543

03570545

03570547

03570065

03570150

03570152

03570067

03570154

03570156

Natural GrainWhite Grain Walnut Dark MahoganyLight Grain

*For the rail of the window side, Nexty is used.

30 mm

20 mm (.78

16 mm
(.63



Installing the Cover Top stops air flow and external 
light from above curtains and helps to lower heating 
and cooling bills. 
Cover Tops are installed by simply securing Fixing 
Clips to brackets. 
Cover Top can be used on existing Legato Square, so 
that can be a part of remodeling plans.
Covers come in either light brown, dark brown or white.
Installing a Cover Top greatly reduces the amount 
of external light leaking in over the top and from 
around the sides of curtains.
*Cover Top lengths must be measured to leave 5 mm (.20″) of space
  on the left and right sides to accommodate the left and right caps.
*Cover Top does not block all external light.

Light Brown

Dark Brown

White

The curtain width = Rail length + the rail in End Cap R  

The rail in 
End Cap R

The rail in 
End Cap R
10 cm (3

Nexty rail = L1

2 3

Legato Square Legato Square

Legato Square’s Unique Features

Side Magnet
 Carrier

Attach a Return Aids for End Stop on the cap to 
close the curtains more swiftly and easily, and avoid 
entering in the outside light from the side.

End Cap M 

The metal parts of the End Cap A or M are 
detachable, as needed for the installation 
location.
*Detach with a screwdriver.

End Cap A and End Cap M 

Cover Top (Option)

Stops light from leaking in from the side of the wall.

End Cap B 

Keeps the curtain in place when 
drawn open.

Curtain Stopper (Option)

Curtain Stopper

Side Magnet Carrier (Option)

The Side Magnet Carrier lets you 
draw in the curtains from either 
end of the rail. Bundled curtains 
on the sides stay clear of 
windows when they open 
and close. 

Legato Square won the Good Design Award 2011  
which Japan Institute of Design Promotion sponsors. 

Folded curtains settle into the End Cap R, making for 
a wider space when curtains are opened.

End Cap R offers better light-blocking and energy 
efficiency. It also eliminates the need for Return Aids.
*Pitch Keep Chains are included to ensure curtains fold neatly on 
  both sides. Use of Pitch Keep Chains (75 mm/3.0″) is optional.
*Magnet Carriers cannot be pass the rail in End Cap R. 

End Cap R

Roller passes

Folded width decreases
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*End Cap R is double type only.

Legato SquareLegato Square

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

End Cap A  

White Grain (Single) White Grain

Natural Grain (Single)

Light Grain (Double)

Walnut (Double)

Dark Mahogany (Double)

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

End Cap M (Single/Double) End Cap R

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

End Cap B  

Lineup
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*End Cap R is double type only.

Legato SquareLegato Square

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

End Cap A  

White Grain (Single) White Grain

Natural Grain (Single)

Light Grain (Double)

Walnut (Double)

Dark Mahogany (Double)

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

End Cap M (Single/Double) End Cap R

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

End Cap B  

Lineup
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Legato SquareLegato Square

MaterialParts Finish

Bracket

Roller

Body
Hook
Plate

Wheel
Oval ring

Steel
Polyacetal

Hard polyethylene
Polyester elastomer

Stainless steel

Materials and Finishes

Aluminum alloy 
extrusion material

MaterialParts Finish

End Cap A

End Cap B

End Cap M

Rail

ABS resin, Wood

ABS resin, Wood

ABS resin

Pearl Beige
White grain, Natural grain, Light grain, 

Walnut, Dark mahogany

Pearl Beige
White grain, Natural grain, Light grain, 

Walnut, Dark mahogany

Pearl Beige

End Cap R Steel, ABS resin Pearl Beige

Olefin resin coating film wrapping:
White grain, Natural grain, Light Grain, 

Walnut, Dark mahogany 

Bracket Installation Interval and Allowable Curtain Load

Within 90 cm (35″)

1.5 kg (3.3 lb)One-way Draw
Up to 10 kg (22 lb)

Two-way Draw
Up to + 10 kg (22 lb)

For 1 Roller
Within

10 cm (3.9″)
Within

10 cm (3.9″)

Installation and Caps Dimensions 

Extra Single Bracket
Bracket width = 18 mm (.71″)

Double Bracket
Bracket width = 18 mm (.71″)

Wall Attachment

End Cap R
Front view Side view

Top view

Installation dimension

Bottom view

End Cap A End Cap B

End Caps
End Cap M (Single)

End Cap M (Double)

31 mm
(1.2

19 mm
(.75

5 mm

5 mm

15 mm15 mm

Rail in End Cap R
100 mm (3.9

31 mm
(1.2

40 mm
(1.6

12 mm
(.47

23 mm
(.91 35 mm

(1.4
60 mm 

35 mm 

60 mm35 mm 15 mm

35 mm 

45 mm 15 mm

20 mm
56 mm

35 mm 

5 mm

13 mm

21 mm

35 mm 

5 mm

35 mm 

5 mm 42 mm

35 mm 

35 mm 

Front view

35 mm 

5 mm

Front view Side view Installation dimension

Side view Installation dimension

White, Light brown, 
Dark brown

White, Light brown, 
Dark brown

Fixing clip Acetal resin

Body

Cap

Polystyrene resin

Polystyrene resin
Cover Top

Cover Top Set

Size

Legato Square Cover Top Set

2.01 m (79″)

3.01 m (119″)

30000429

30000430

30004156

30004157

Light BrownWhite
Product Code

30002148

30002149

Dark Brown

Contents of Set: Cover Top (1 pc), Cover Top Fixing Clip (2.01 m/79″ or less=
3 pcs, 2.02 m/80″ to 3.01 m/119″=5 pcs)
*The Cover Top length is 20 mm (.79″) less than Legato Square rail.

Size

Legato Square Cover Top R Set

1.96 m (77″)

2.96 m (117″)

30002659

30002660

30004158

30004159

Light BrownWhite
Product Code

30002661

30002662

Dark Brown

Contents of Set: Cover Top (1 pc), Cover Top Fixing Clip (1.96 m/77″=3 pcs, 
2.96 m/117″=5 pcs)

Cover Top
Top view

Side view

Installation dimension

Cover Top R
Top view Installation dimension

*End Cap R component can support up to 5 kg (11 lb).

*For End Cap M double, Nexty rail length is 30 mm (1.2″) less 
  than Legato Square Rail.

Cover Top 

45 mm 

45 mm

25 mm

27 mm

12 mm

30 mm7 mm

45 mm 

25 mm

27 mm

7 mm

35 mm

15 mm 

12 mm

30 mm

5 mm Regato Square rail width = L

35 mm

35 mm
(1.4

60 mm
10 mm
(.39

Nexty rail width = L + 

Regato Square rail width = L

15 mm

5 mm

10 mm
(.39

11 mm
(.43 3 mm (.12

3 mm (.12 5 mm (.20

31 mm
(1.2

40 mm
(1.6

12 mm
(.47

15 mm
(.59

23 mm
(.91 35 mm

(1.4
60 mm

31 mm
(1.2

15 mm
(.59

35 mm
(1.4

60 mm23 mm
(.91

40 mm
(1.6

12 mm
(.47

Nexty rail width = L + 

Regato Square rail width = L5 mm

15 mm
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Legato SquareLegato Square
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Legato Square

Legato Square Parts

Product Name Product Code

Nexty 
Double Bracket

Nexty Roller 

R
ol

le
rs

B
ra

ck
et

s
O

th
er

 P
ar

ts

03572457

Nexty One-way 
Magnet Carrier

Nexty Side 
Magnet Carrier

03570038

30000993

Nexty Extra 
Single Bracket

Nexty 
Magnet Carrier

03570037

End Cap A 

Product Name Product Code

05130016

Splice 

End Cap M 
(Double)

E
nd

 C
ap

s

30000338

30000333

30000334

30000335

30000336

30000337

30000339

30000340

30000341

30000342

30000343

30000344

30000345

30000346

30000347

30000348

End Cap B

End Cap M 
(Single)

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

03572476

03572477

03572478

03572481

03572482

Plain White

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

03570584

03570165

03570585

03570107

03570109

Plain White

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

White Grain

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

Pearl Beige

Return Aids for End Stop

End Cap R

Product Name Product Code

E
nd

 C
ap

s

Curtain Stopper

03570006

00530063

03570593

03570191

03570594

03570111

03570112

Plain White

Natural Grain

Light Grain

Walnut

Dark Mahogany

30004104Pearl
Beige

Nexty End Stop

201309E

Legato Square

•Linear beauty with flat design wooden taste.    

•Versatile lineup suitable for chic and natural taste.    

•The ability to select from a wide variety of End Caps 
   and combine them with optional parts significantly 
   enhances design flexibility and functionality.

Legato Square Rails

Size
Product Code

Legato Square Rails

1.13 m (44″)

2.03 m (80″)

3.03 m (119″)

4.03 m (159″)

30002618

30000324

30000329

30002619

30002616

30000323

30000328

30002617

30002620

30000325

30000330

30002621

30002622

30000326

30000331

30002623

30002624

30000327

30000332

30002625

Natural GrainWhite Grain Walnut Dark MahoganyLight Grain

Size
Product Code

Nexty Rails

2.00 m (79″)

3.00 m (118″)

4.00 (158″)

03570144

03570146

03570148

03570069

03570139

033570141

03570543

03570545

03570547

03570065

03570150

03570152

03570067

03570154

03570156

Natural GrainWhite Grain Walnut Dark MahoganyLight Grain

*For the rail of the window side, Nexty is used.

30 mm

20 mm (.78

16 mm
(.63
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